

BRADFORD CITY WATER AUTHORITY
McKean County, Pennsylvania

S.R. 0346, SECTION A12 WATER LINE RELOCATION
CONTRACT NUMBER 25-5

BID TABULATION - July 22, 2025

| BIDDER | | | | DePALMA EXCAVATING | | CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | MEALY EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | WILSON EXCAVATING AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION LLC | |
|--------------|-----------------------|-------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| BID SECURITY | | | | \$8,946.71 Certified Check | | 10% Bid Bond | | 10% Bid Bond | | 10% Bid Bond | |
| Item No. | Estimated Quantity | Units | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 a | | L.F. | 8" Diameter AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line | | \$0.00 | \$125.00 | \$0.00 | \$157.00 | \$0.00 | \$230.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1 b | 303 | L.F. | 8" Diameter R.J. AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line | \$56.20 | \$17,028.60 | \$129.00 | \$39,087.00 | \$185.00 | \$56,055.00 | \$245.00 | \$74,235.00 |
| 2 a | 2 | Each | 8" Diameter Resilient Seat Gate Valve | \$6,500.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$4,850.00 | \$9,700.00 | \$3,671.00 | \$7,342.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| 2 b | | Each | Valve Stem Extension | | \$0.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$0.00 | \$320.00 | \$0.00 | \$165.00 | \$0.00 |
| 3 | 615 | Lbs. | Compact Ductile Iron Fittings (AWWA C153) | \$9.50 | \$5,842.50 | \$16.00 | \$9,840.00 | \$32.00 | \$19,680.00 | \$18.00 | \$11,070.00 |
| 4 a | 27 | Each | 8" M.J. Wedge Restraint Device | \$135.00 | \$3,645.00 | \$225.00 | \$6,075.00 | \$176.00 | \$4,752.00 | \$225.00 | \$6,075.00 |
| 4 b | | Each | 8" x 8" x 6" Anchor Tee | | \$0.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,358.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$0.00 |
| 7 a | | Each | Type A 2" Blowoff Unit, excluding Cap and Wedge Restraint | \$250.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,950.00 | \$0.00 | \$4,579.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$0.00 |
| 7 b | | Each | Type B 2" Blowoff Unit | | \$0.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$0.00 | \$7,704.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$0.00 |
| 8 a | | Each | 1" Manual Air Release | | \$0.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$0.00 | \$3,424.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$0.00 |
| 9 a | 2 | Each | Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 3/4" Service Line and Reconnection | \$2,100.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,032.00 | \$4,064.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 9 b | 2 | Each | 8" x 3/4" Saddle | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,738.00 | \$3,476.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 10 a | | L.F. | 3/4" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method | | \$0.00 | \$125.00 | \$0.00 | \$311.00 | \$0.00 | \$71.00 | \$0.00 |
| 10 b | 20 | L.F. | 3/4" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method | \$35.00 | \$700.00 | \$85.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$73.00 | \$1,460.00 | \$69.00 | \$1,380.00 |
| 12 a | 15 | S.Y. | Type I Pavement Restoration | \$750.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$245.00 | \$3,675.00 | \$463.00 | \$6,945.00 | \$195.00 | \$2,925.00 |
| 12 b | 40 | S.Y. | Type IV Temporary Pavement Restoration | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$24.00 | \$960.00 | \$73.00 | \$2,920.00 | \$7.00 | \$280.00 |
| 12 c | 25 | S.Y. | Type V Asphalt Driveway | \$200.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$165.00 | \$4,125.00 | \$206.00 | \$5,150.00 | \$415.00 | \$10,375.00 |
| 12 d | | S.Y. | Concrete Driveway Restoration, 6" Thick | | \$0.00 | \$165.00 | \$0.00 | \$199.00 | \$0.00 | \$475.00 | \$0.00 |
| 12 e | | S.Y. | Superpave 9.5 mm Wearing Course, 1.5" Depth | | \$0.00 | \$35.00 | \$0.00 | \$88.00 | \$0.00 | \$35.00 | \$0.00 |
| 12 f | | S.Y. | Asphalt Milling, 1.5" Deep | | \$0.00 | \$16.00 | \$0.00 | \$54.00 | \$0.00 | \$20.00 | \$0.00 |
| 12 g | | S.Y. | Concrete Sidewalk Restoration, 5" Thick | | \$0.00 | \$125.00 | \$0.00 | \$207.00 | \$0.00 | \$250.00 | \$0.00 |
| 13 | | C.Y. | Earth Excavation | | \$0.00 | \$52.00 | \$0.00 | \$129.00 | \$0.00 | \$55.00 | \$0.00 |
| 15 a | | C.Y. | Concrete | | \$0.00 | \$375.00 | \$0.00 | \$328.00 | \$0.00 | \$600.00 | \$0.00 |
| 15 b | | Lbs. | Reinforcing Steel | | \$0.00 | \$20.00 | \$0.00 | \$5.00 | \$0.00 | \$4.00 | \$0.00 |

BRADFORD CITY WATER AUTHORITY
McKean County, Pennsylvania

S.R. 0346, SECTION A12 WATER LINE RELOCATION
CONTRACT NUMBER 25-5

BID TABULATION - July 22, 2025

| BIDDER | | | | DePALMA EXCAVATING | | CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | MEALY EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | WILSON EXCAVATING AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION LLC | |
|--------------|-----------------------|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| BID SECURITY | | | | \$8,946.71 Certified Check | | 10% Bid Bond | | 10% Bid Bond | | 10% Bid Bond | |
| Item No. | Estimated Quantity | Units | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 15 c | 215 | L.F. | Grouting of Abandoned Water Line | \$28.00 | \$6,020.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,525.00 | \$64.00 | \$13,760.00 | \$52.00 | \$11,180.00 |
| 15 d | 10 | L.F. | Concrete Encasement, 12" and Smaller Diameter Pipe | \$320.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$425.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$236.00 | \$2,360.00 | \$110.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 16 a | 30 | C.Y. | PennDOT No. 2A Coarse Stone Aggregate | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$65.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$53.00 | \$1,590.00 | \$115.00 | \$3,450.00 |
| 16 b | | C.Y. | AASHTO No. 1 Coarse Stone Aggregate | | \$0.00 | \$65.00 | \$0.00 | \$60.00 | \$0.00 | \$45.00 | \$0.00 |
| 16 c | | C.Y. | NSA R-4 Stone Rip Rap | | \$0.00 | \$85.00 | \$0.00 | \$63.00 | \$0.00 | \$110.00 | \$0.00 |
| 16 d | | C.Y. | NSA R-5 Stone Rip Rap | | \$0.00 | \$85.00 | \$0.00 | \$70.00 | \$0.00 | \$125.00 | \$0.00 |
| 16 e | | C.Y. | AASHTO No. 67 Coarse Limestone Aggregate, Driveway Restoration | | \$0.00 | \$58.00 | \$0.00 | \$61.00 | \$0.00 | \$45.00 | \$0.00 |
| 16 f | | S.Y. | PennDOT Type I Geotextile | | \$0.00 | \$8.00 | \$0.00 | \$9.00 | \$0.00 | \$2.00 | \$0.00 |
| 16 g | | C.Y. | PennDOT Flowable Fill | | \$0.00 | \$325.00 | \$0.00 | \$456.00 | \$0.00 | \$350.00 | \$0.00 |
| 16 h | | Each | Inlet Protection | | \$0.00 | \$125.00 | \$0.00 | \$83.00 | \$0.00 | \$60.00 | \$0.00 |
| 18 | 2 | Each | Pipeline Marker | \$33.00 | \$66.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$271.00 | \$542.00 | \$60.00 | \$120.00 |
| 20 a | 4 | Each | Test Hole | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$275.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,076.00 | \$4,304.00 | \$1,110.00 | \$4,440.00 |
| 21 a | 303 | L.F. | Work along State Highway | \$5.00 | \$1,515.00 | \$25.00 | \$7,575.00 | \$36.00 | \$10,908.00 | \$155.00 | \$46,965.00 |
| 21 b | | L.F. | 6" Diameter Underdrain Replacement | | \$0.00 | \$35.00 | \$0.00 | \$132.00 | \$0.00 | \$100.00 | \$0.00 |
| 21 c | 2 | Each | Main Connections - Shut Down and Tie-in, 12" diameter and smaller | \$2,600.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$6,673.00 | \$13,346.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| 21 d | 1 | L.S. | Removals | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,851.00 | \$1,851.00 | \$976.00 | \$976.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 21 e | 1 | L.S. | General Conditions | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$13,735.00 | \$13,735.00 | \$12,484.00 | \$12,484.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | TOTAL UNIT PRICES | | | | \$89,467.10 | | \$128,248.00 | | \$172,114.00 | | \$225,695.00 |